NOTICE OF CONTRACT

ORDINANCE NO. 14-10-7

SPILLWAY ROAD MAINTENANCE
PROJECT NO. P111002-10

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a written contract dated October 9, 2014,
St. Charles Parish, 15045 River Road, P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, through its
Parish President, V. J. St. Pierre, Jr., duly authorized by Ordinance No. 14-10-7 adopted
by the St. Charles Parish Council on October 6, 2014 and Thigpen Construction Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 810, St. Rose, Louisiana through Lucas H. Ehrensing, President, entered into a
contract to furnish labor, materials and equipment for the Spillway Road Maintenance
Project in St. Charles Parish, Louisiana for the price and sum of FOUR HUNDRED TEN
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND TWENTY SIX AND 70/100 ($410,326.70)
DOLLARS, the work under the Contract to be completed within Ninety (90) calendar
days from the date of the Notice to Proceed. Said basic work comprises the excavation
and repair of existing box culverts as well as the installation of concrete headwalls and
wingwalls on the upstream and downstream sides of the box culverts. The existing
asphalt roadway shall be replaced with a concrete roadway as shown on the Drawings,
Specifications and Contract Documents for Parish Project No. P111002-10 Spillway
Road Maintenance, as prepared by GEC, Inc., dated July 2014. The contract price is firm
and subject only to modifications by written change order agreed to by both parties.
Contractor shall submit Application for Payment in accordance with the General
Conditions. The complete Contract Documents and Specifications may be reviewed at
the Records Office of the St. Charles Parish Council, Parish Courthouse, 15045 River
Road, Hahnville, LA.



The property upon which the above described improvements are to be constructed is
generally described as Spillway Road Maintenance along Spillway Road in the Bonnet
Carre Spillway in St. Charles Parish, as per the detailed plans and specifications prepared

by GEC, Inc.

57 |
THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this zfzé day of OC\&OL}@(‘ , 2014, in the

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: ST. C ES PARISH

/)

BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR.

PARISH PRESIDENT
gh .
THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this Zf) day of DC\LQ\Q@(” , 2014, in the
presence of the undersigned.
WITNESSES: THIGPEN CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC.

7%4;4 :’\/,(7/\/"()-1 o,;f—‘#«j }\/ISQ —
| BY: LUCAS H. EHRENSING
, PRESIDENT

4

VAR 4




